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1 GWALIOR SHEOPUR SHEOPUR 1101
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SHEOPUR

500 1 409 4 2 1 2 419

2 GWALIOR SHEOPUR VIJAYPUR 1103
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
VIJAYPUR

200 6 6

3 GWALIOR MORENA MORENA 1201
GOVERNMENT EFA MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS  HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,NO.1, SHIKSHA NAGAR MORENA

300 300 300

4 GWALIOR MORENA MORENA 1202
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MORENA

600 600 600

5 GWALIOR MORENA MORENA 1203
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MORENA

350 5 341 346

6 GWALIOR MORENA MORENA 1207
GOVERNMENT SANDIPANI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MORENA

300 147 32 18 17 214

7 GWALIOR MORENA JOURA 1204
GOVERNMENT EXCLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JOURA

200 1 1

8 GWALIOR MORENA PAHADGARH 1205
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PAHADGARH

100 3 3

9 GWALIOR MORENA SABALGARH 1206
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SABALGARH

164 2 2

10 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1301
GOVERNMENT  EFA  MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, BHIND

500 250 190 68 508

11 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1302 GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECODARNY SCHOOL, NO.2, BHIND 400 350 25 27 402

12 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NO.1 BHIND

600 500 500
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13 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1304
GOVERNMENT MIDDLE SECODARNY SCHOOL, BUNIYADI, 
BHIND

300 200 200

14 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1305
GOVERNMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL, COTTON JEAN NO.1 
BHIND

300 150 150

15 GWALIOR BHIND BHIND 1306 GOVERNMENT MIDDLE SCHOOL, SAF BHIND 300 206 206

16 GWALIOR BHIND GOHAD 1307
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, GOHAD

500 15 15

17 GWALIOR GWALIOR GWALIOR 1401
GOVERNMENT  EFA HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,GORKHI, GWALIOR

300 300 300

18 GWALIOR GWALIOR GWALIOR 1402
GOVERNMENT PADAMA HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KAMPOO LASKAR, GWALIOR

400 400 400

19 GWALIOR GWALIOR GWALIOR 1403
GOVERNMENT GAJRA RAJE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
LASKAR,GWALIOR

400 400 400

20 GWALIOR GWALIOR GWALIOR 1404
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECODNARY 
SCHOOL, No.1,MORAR,GWALIOR

500 3 400 51 8 12 21 495

21 GWALIOR GWALIOR GWALIOR 1405
GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECODNARY SCHOOL, SHINDE KE 
CHAWWANI,LASKAR,GWALIOR

200 134 134

22 GWALIOR SHIVPURI SHIVPURI 1501
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.1,SHIVPURI

500 255 25 4 4 6 294

23 GWALIOR SHIVPURI SHIVPURI 1502
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
COURT ROAD,SHIVPURI

300 300 300

24 GWALIOR SHIVPURI SHIVPURI 1503
GOVERNMENT EFA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SADAR 
BAZAR ,SHIVPURI.

300 300 300

25 GWALIOR SHIVPURI BADARWAS 1504
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BADARWAS

169 3 3
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26 GWALIOR SHIVPURI KHANIADHANA 1506
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHANIADHANA

300 62 62

27 GWALIOR SHIVPURI PICHHORE 1508
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PICHHORE

307 141 141

28 GWALIOR GUNA GUNA 1601
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.1, GUNA

500 500 6 4 8 9 527

29 GWALIOR GUNA GUNA 1602
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, GUNA

500 500 500

30 GWALIOR GUNA GUNA 1603
GOVERNMENT EFA BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
CANTT,GUNA

200 1 188 189

31 GWALIOR GUNA GUNA 1604
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
CANTT,GUNA

200 200 200

32 GWALIOR GUNA AARON 1605
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, AARON

350 17 17

33 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

ASHOK NAGAR 1701
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, ASHOKNAGAR

500 2 110 2 4 1 2 121

34 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

ASHOK NAGAR 1702
GOVERNMENT  EFA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,NO.1, 
ASHOKNAGAR

300 300 300

35 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

MUNGAWALI 1703
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, MUNGAWALI

300 24 24

36 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

ISHAGARH 1704
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, ISHGARH

300 9 9

37 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

CHANDERI 1705
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, CHANDERI

350 337 337

38 GWALIOR
ASHOKNAGA
R

CHANDERI 1706
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
CHANDERI

500 300 300

Page 3



S#NO# DIVISION_NAME
DISTRICT 
NAME

BLOCK

CenterCO
D

E

CenterName

O
riginalCAPACITY

SO
M

SO
E/BO

TH

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-06

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-07

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-08

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-09

TO
TA

L

SOE-SOM- SCHOOL-ENTRANCE EXAM-2026-27- EXAM CENTRE LIST.

39 GWALIOR DATIA DATIA 1801
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, DATIA

400 45 15 2 0 2 64

40 UJJAIN DEWAS DEWAS 2101
GOVERNMENT M. RADHA BAI HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, DEWAS

500 400 400

41 UJJAIN DEWAS DEWAS 2102
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE NARAYAN VIDYA MANDIR 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, NO.2,DEWAS

600 465 465

42 UJJAIN DEWAS DEWAS 2103
GOVERNMENT M. CHIMAN BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, DEWAS

600 2 500 7 4 3 3 519

43 UJJAIN DEWAS DEWAS 2104
GOVERNMENT NARAYAN VIDYA MANDIR HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, NO.1,DEWAS

600 500 500

44 UJJAIN DEWAS KANNOD 2105
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KANNOD

100 46 46

45 UJJAIN DEWAS KHATEGAON 2106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KHATEGOAN

451 1 1

46 UJJAIN DEWAS SONKACH 2107
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SONKACH

448 8 8

47 UJJAIN DEWAS TONKKHURD 2108
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,TONKKHURD

363 28 28

48 UJJAIN DEWAS BAGLI 2109
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BAGLI

200 60 60

49 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2201
GOVERNMENT MULITPURPOSE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.-1, MANAK CHOWK, RATLAM

450 348 348

50 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2202
 GOVERNMENT  EFA JAWAHAR HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  , BIRYAKHEDI, RATLAM

450 400 400

51 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2203
GOVERNMENT NAVEEN GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL. ANAND COLONY, RATLAM

350 300 300
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52 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2204
SHRI GUJRATI SAMAJ HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, NEW 
ROAD, RATLAM

500 500 500

53 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2205
GOVERNMENT. EXCELLENCE  HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO-2,SAGOD ROAD RATLAM                                       

600 650 650

54 UJJAIN RATLAM RATLAM 2207
SANDIPANI VINOBA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
AMBEDKAR NAGAR RATLAM                                       

300 150 114 16 8 1 289

55 UJJAIN RATLAM SAILANA 2206
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SAILANA

300 2 2

56 UJJAIN SHAJAPUR SHAJAPUR 2301
GOVERNMENT EFA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,JYOTI 
NAGAR,SHAJAPUR

400 400 25 1 0 2 428

57 UJJAIN SHAJAPUR SHAJAPUR 2302
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,SHAJAPUR

265 265 265

58 UJJAIN SHAJAPUR SHAJAPUR 2303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NO.1, SHAJAPUR

500 500 500

59 UJJAIN AGARMALWA AGAR MALWA 2401
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE  HIGHER SECONDARY  
SCHOOL, AGARMALWA

300 12 195 1 1 209

60 UJJAIN AGARMALWA BADOD 2402
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDAY SCHOOL, 
BARODE

300 206 206

61 UJJAIN MANDSAUR MANDSAUR 2501
GOVERNMENT LAL BHADHUR SHASTRI EXCELLENCE 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, MANDSAUR

550 523 523

62 UJJAIN MANDSAUR MANDSAUR 2502
GOVERNMENT SARDAR PATEL BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.2 MANDSAUR

350 300 300

63 UJJAIN MANDSAUR MANDSAUR 2503
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL MANDSAUR

350 300 300

64 UJJAIN MANDSAUR MANDSAUR 2504
GOVERNMENT EFA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BALAGANJ, MANDSAUR

300 300 19 4 4 0 327
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65 UJJAIN MANDSAUR GAROTH 2505
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GAROTH

400 2 2

66 UJJAIN MANDSAUR BHANPURA 2506
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BHANPURA

450 182 182

67 UJJAIN MANDSAUR MALHARGARH 2507
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MALHARGARH

100 1 1

68 UJJAIN NEEMUCH NEEMUCH 2601
GOVERNMENT  GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
NEEMUCH CANTT, NEEMUCH

600 22 396 11 5 4 8 446

69 UJJAIN NEEMUCH NEEMUCH 2602
GOVERNMENT  EFA BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  ,  
NO.-2, NEEMUCH

500 300 300

70 UJJAIN NEEMUCH NEEMUCH 2603
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NEEMUCH

500 300 300

71 UJJAIN NEEMUCH JAWAD 2604
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JAWAD

300 24 24

72 UJJAIN NEEMUCH MANASA 2605
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL MANASA

510 4 4

73 UJJAIN UJJAIN UJJAIN 2701
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL MADHAV 
GANJ  UJJAIN

400 400 400

74 UJJAIN UJJAIN UJJAIN 2702
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SARAFA UJJAIN

500 400 400

75 UJJAIN UJJAIN UJJAIN 2703
GOVERNMENT  SHALIGRAM TOMAR HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  ,DAULATGANJ, UJJAIN

300 22 200 4 0 3 0 229

76 UJJAIN UJJAIN UJJAIN 2704
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,MADHAV NAGAR UJJAIN

600 452 452

77 UJJAIN UJJAIN GHATIYA 2705
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GHATIYA

400 39 39
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78 UJJAIN UJJAIN KHACHROD 2706
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHACHROD

400 91 91

79 UJJAIN UJJAIN MAHIDPUR 2707
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHIDPUR

500 330 330

80 UJJAIN UJJAIN MAHIDPUR 2708
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BADNAGAR

100 1 1

81 INDORE INDORE INDORE 3101
GOVERNMENT  SHARADA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL , INDORE

400 300 300

82 INDORE INDORE INDORE 3102
GOVERNMENT VINAY MANDIR BOYS EXCELLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, INDORE

400 300 300

83 INDORE INDORE INDORE 3103
GOVERNMENT MALAV GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MOTI TAVELA INDORE

400 300 300

84 INDORE INDORE INDORE 3104
GOVERNMENT EFA SWAMI VIVEKANAND  HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,PALASIYA, INDORE

300 80 82 12 2 3 0 179

85 INDORE INDORE DEPALPUR 3105
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
DEPALPUR

150 8 8

86 INDORE INDORE MAHOW 3106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHOW

500 70 70

87 INDORE INDORE SANWER 3107
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SANWER

500 1 1

88 INDORE DHAR DHAR 3201 GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NO,2,DHAR 600 600 600

89 INDORE DHAR DHAR 3202 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL BRAHMAKUNDI, DHAR 250 228 228

90 INDORE DHAR DHAR 3203
GOVERNMENT MODEL  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
,DHAR

300 300 300
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91 INDORE DHAR DHAR 3204
GOVERNMENT EFA EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.1 ,DHAR                                                    

500 400 14 1 5 0 420

92 INDORE DHAR DHAR 3205
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NAVEEN BHAVAN,DHAR                                      

250 22 200 222

93 INDORE DHAR BADNAWAR 3206
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BADNAWAR

400 12 12

94 INDORE DHAR BAAG 3207
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BAAG

300 77 77

95 INDORE DHAR DAHI 3208
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,DAHI

200 33 33

96 INDORE DHAR GANDHWANI 3209
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,GANDHWANI

300 34 34

97 INDORE DHAR KUKSHI 3210
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KUKSHI

300 18 18

98 INDORE DHAR MANAWAR 3211
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,MANAWAR

300 1 1

99 INDORE DHAR NALCHA 3212
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NALCHA

300 7 7

100 INDORE DHAR NISARPUR 3213
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NISRAPUR

250 51 51

101 INDORE DHAR SARDARPUR 3214
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SARDARPUR

350 64 64

102 INDORE DHAR DHARAMPURI 3215
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,DHARAMPURI

350 5 5

103 INDORE DHAR SARDARPUR 3216
GOVERNMENT EXECLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,UMARBAAN

350 21 21
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104 INDORE DHAR TIRLA 3217
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,TIRLA

350 1 1

105 INDORE ALIRAJPUR ALIRAJPUR 3301
GOVERNMENT EFA EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, ALIRAJPUR

500 500 500

106 INDORE ALIRAJPUR ALIRAJPUR 3302
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, BORKHAD 
ALIRAJPUR

400 400 400

107 INDORE ALIRAJPUR ALIRAJPUR 3303
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BAHARPURA, ALIRAJPUR

450 450 450

108 INDORE ALIRAJPUR ALIRAJPUR 3304
GOVERNMENT  GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
ALIRAJPUR

400 400 400

109 INDORE ALIRAJPUR ALIRAJPUR 3311
GOVERNMENT  MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
ALIRAJPUR

300 9 255 37 7 308

110 INDORE ALIRAJPUR UDAIGARH 3307
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UDAIGARH

300 7 7

111 INDORE ALIRAJPUR BHABRA 3308
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
CHASEAN,BHAVRA

200 19 19

112 INDORE ALIRAJPUR KATTHIWADA 3309 GOVERNMENT GIRL HIGH SCHOOL KATTHIWADA 150 9 9
113 INDORE ALIRAJPUR SONDWA 3310 GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGH SCHOOL, SONDWA 300 4 4

114 INDORE ALIRAJPUR JOBAT 3312
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JOBAT

300 32 32

115 INDORE JHABUA JHABUA 3401
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JHABUA

600 541 100 22 663

116 INDORE JHABUA JHABUA 3402
GOVERNMENT EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
JHABUA

600 2 600 64 49 18 733

117 INDORE JHABUA JHABUA 3410 GOVERNMENT  BUNIYADI HIGH SCHOOL, JHABUA 500 500 500
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118 INDORE JHABUA JHABUA 3403
GOVERNMENT BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
RATITALAI, JHABUA

450 450 450

119 INDORE JHABUA JHABUA 3409
NON GOVERNMENT CATHOLIC MISSION HINDI MEDIUM 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL JHABUA

350 350 350

120 INDORE JHABUA PETLAWAD 3405
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PETLAWAD

300 40 40

121 INDORE JHABUA RANAPUR 3406
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
RANAPUR

300 1 1

122 INDORE JHABUA THANDLA 3407
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
THANDLA

300 10 10

123 INDORE JHABUA RANA 3408
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
RANA

300 2 2

124 INDORE JHABUA MEGHNAGAR 3411
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MEGHNAGAR

300 6 6

125 INDORE KHARGONE KHARGONE 3501
GOVERNMENT  EFA DEVI AHILYA EXCELLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL , NO. 1, KHARGONE

700 600 8 2 6 4 620

126 INDORE KHARGONE KHARGONE 3502
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARYSCHOOL, NO. 1, 
KHARGONE

600 550 550

127 INDORE KHARGONE KHARGONE 3503
GOVERNMENT DEVI AHILYA HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL NO. 2, KHARGONE

600 550 550

128 INDORE KHARGONE KHARGONE 3504
GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
,MOTIPURA, KHARGONE

400 5 211 216

129 INDORE KHARGONE JHIRANYA 3505
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JHIRANYA

350 110 110

130 INDORE KHARGONE BHAGWANPURA 3506
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BHAGWANPURA

350 68 68
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131 INDORE KHARGONE BHIKANGAON 3507
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BHIKANGOAN

300 6 6

132 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3601
GOVERNMENT EFA EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL NO.1 BARWANI

750 7 700 18 1 4 0 730

133 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3602
GOVERNMENT BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NO-2, 
BARWANI

650 650 650

134 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3603
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BARWANI

550 550 550

135 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3604 GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, BARWANI 350 350 350
136 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3605 GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL, BARWANI 300 300 300
137 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3606 GOVERNMENT HIGH  SCHOOL NO.1 BARWANI 300 300 300

138 INDORE BARWANI BARWANI 3612
NON GOVERNMENT SARASWATI SHISHU MANDIR 
BARWANI

350 292 292

139 INDORE BARWANI NIWALI 3607
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NIWALI

300 18 18

140 INDORE BARWANI RAJPUR 3608
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,RAJPUR

300 15 15

141 INDORE BARWANI PATI 3609
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,PATI

300 1 1

142 INDORE BARWANI PANSEMAL 3610
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,PANSEMAL

300 71 71

143 INDORE BARWANI SENDHWA 3611
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SENDHWA

300 4 4

144 INDORE KHANDWA KHANDWA 3701
GOVERNMENT R.N. RAYCHAND NAGDA EXCELLENCE 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,KHANDWA

500 500 500
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145 INDORE KHANDWA KHANDWA 3702
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS  HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL , KHANDWA

300 300 300

146 INDORE KHANDWA KHANDWA 3703
GOVERNMENT EFA GIRLS  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , 
SURAJ KUND, KHANDWA

500 1 373 1 0 1 0 376

147 INDORE KHANDWA GUDI 3704
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GUDI

100 14 14

148 INDORE KHANDWA KHALWA 3705
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHALWA

100 4 4

149 INDORE BURHANPUR BURHANPUR 3801
GOVERNMENT  EFA  GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,CHOWK BAZAR, BURHANPUR

500 200 3 0 0 0 203

150 INDORE BURHANPUR BURHANPUR 3802
GOVERNMENT SUBHASH EXECLLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL , BURHANPUR

250 237 237

151 INDORE BURHANPUR KHAKNAR (DEDHTALAI) 3803
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, KHAKNAR  (DEDHTALAI)

235 2 2

152 INDORE BURHANPUR BURHANPUR(FOFNAR) 3804
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BURHANPUR, FOFNAR

100 3 3

153 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4101
GOVERNMENT  SUBHASH EXCELLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,BHOPAL

500 500 500

154 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4102
GOVERNMENT EFA SAROJNI NAIDU GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, SHIVAJI NAGAR, BHOPAL

500 300 77 8 7 1 393

155 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4103
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,CHUNNA 
BHATI ,BHOPAL

300 300 300

156 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4104
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,RAJABHOJ 
1100 AWASGARHA ,BHOPAL

300 300 300

157 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4105
GOVERNMENT NAVEEN GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, TULSI  NAGAR, BHOPAL

400 253 253
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158 BHOPAL BHOPAL BHOPAL 4106
GOVERNMENT MODEL  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
GANDHI NAGAR , BHOPAL

300 44 200 244

159 BHOPAL BHOPAL Berasia 4108
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BAIRASIA

300 51 51

160 BHOPAL SEHORE SEHORE 4201
GOVERNMENT EFA SUBHASH HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, GUNJ, SEHORE

500 476 7 1 0 0 484

161 BHOPAL SEHORE SEHORE 4202
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,SEHORE

500 400 400

162 BHOPAL SEHORE SEHORE 4203
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NO.1, SEHORE

500 6 6

163 BHOPAL SEHORE ICHAWAR 4204
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
ICHAWAR

500 42 42

164 BHOPAL SEHORE NASRULLANGANJ 4206
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NASRULLANGANJ

500 4 4

165 BHOPAL RAISEN RAISEN 4301
GOVERNMENT  EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
RAISEN

350 224 224

166 BHOPAL RAISEN RAISEN 4302
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
RAISEN

300 200 200

167 BHOPAL RAISEN UDAIPURA 4303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL UDAIPURA

300 2 2

168 BHOPAL RAJGARH RAJGARH 4401
 GOVERNMENT EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
RAJGARH

350 1 200 27 0 2 9 239

169 BHOPAL RAJGARH RAJGARH 4408
GOVERNMENT BOYS EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,RAJGARH

300 231 231

170 BHOPAL RAJGARH BIORA 4402
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BIORA

400 22 22
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171 BHOPAL RAJGARH KHILCHIPUR 4403
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHILCHIPUR

400 139 139

172 BHOPAL RAJGARH NARSINGHGARH 4404
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NARSINGHGARH

400 92 92

173 BHOPAL RAJGARH SARANGPUR 4405
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SARANGPUR

400 5 5

174 BHOPAL RAJGARH JEERAPUR 4406
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JEERAPUR

400 10 10

175 BHOPAL RAJGARH KHUJNER 4407
GOVERNMENT BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHUJNER

400 102 102

176 BHOPAL VIDISHA VIDISHA 4501
GOVERNMENT EFA  MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRL HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  , VIDISHA

500 400 8 0 0 0 408

177 BHOPAL VIDISHA VIDISHA 4502
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, VIDISHA

500 1 411 412

178 BHOPAL VIDISHA BASODA 4503
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BASODA

500 1 1

179 BHOPAL VIDISHA LATERI 4504
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
LATERI

400 2 2

180 BHOPAL VIDISHA SIRONJ 4505
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SIRONJ

400 6 6

181 BHOPAL VIDISHA NATERAN 4506
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NATERAN

400 7 7

182 BHOPAL VIDISHA GYARASPUR 4507
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GYARASPUR

400 1 1

183 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5101 GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL TIKARI,BETUL 200 200 200
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184 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5102
SARASWATI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
KALAPATA,BETUL

500 500 500

185 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5103
SANJIVANI HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, ITRASI ROAD, 
BETUL.

500 500 500

186 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5104
GOVERNMENT SHUBHASH  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
KOTHI BAZAR,BETUL

200 200 200

187 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5105
UNIK  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, ITARSI ROAD SADER , 
BETUL

200 200 200

188 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5106 SANKALP HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , BETUL 300 300 300

189 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5107
SARVODEY HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR WORD SADER , BETUL

300 300 300

190 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5108
GOVERNMENT EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BETULGANJ, BETUL.

500 500 32 2 1 0 535

191 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5109
GOVERNMENT MLB GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BETUL

500 500 500

192 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5110 GOVERNMENT  HIGH SCHOOL, HAMLAPUR, BETUL 200 200 200

193 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5111
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BETUL

500 500 500

194 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BETUL 5112 VIDHYATRI PUBLIC SCHOOL,GOUTHANA,BETUL 200 14 191 205

195 NARMADAPURAM BETUL BHIMPUR 5118
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BHIMPUR

500 30 30

196 NARMADAPURAM BETUL CHICHOLI 5119
GOVERNMENT GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
CHICHOLI

450 8 8

197 NARMADAPURAM BETUL GHODADONGRI 5120
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, GHODADONGRI

500 51 51

Page 15



S#NO# DIVISION_NAME
DISTRICT 
NAME

BLOCK

CenterCO
D

E

CenterName

O
riginalCAPACITY

SO
M

SO
E/BO

TH

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-06

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-07

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-08

SH
ARM

O
D

AYA
 CLASS-09

TO
TA

L

SOE-SOM- SCHOOL-ENTRANCE EXAM-2026-27- EXAM CENTRE LIST.

198 NARMADAPURAM BETUL AMLA 5121
GOVERNMENT  SANDIPANI HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, AMLA

100 2 2

199 NARMADAPURAM BETUL MULTAI 5122
GOVERNMENT EXCLLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
MULTAI

500 3 3

200 NARMADAPURAM BETUL SHAHPUR 5123
GOVERNMENT EXCLLENCE  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
SHAHPUR

500 62 62

201 NARMADAPURAM
NARMADAPU
RAM

NARMADAPURAM 5208
GOVERNMENT EFA S.N.G HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,  
NARMADAPURAM

350 325 1 0 1 0 327

202 NARMADAPURAM
NARMADAPU
RAM

BABAI 5202
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BABAI

250 24 24

203 NARMADAPURAM
NARMADAPU
RAM

KESHALA 5207
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KESHALA

250 4 4

204 NARMADAPURAM
NARMADAPU
RAM

BANKHEDI 5203
GOVERNMENT  TEGOR EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL BANKHEDI

300 130 130

205 NARMADAPURAM HARDA HARDA 5301
GOVERNMENT  EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
HARDA

500 300 3 0 0 0 303

206 NARMADAPURAM HARDA HARDA 5302
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
HARDA

500 297 297

207 NARMADAPURAM HARDA HARDA 5303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KIRKIYA

500 28 28

208 NARMADAPURAM HARDA HARDA 5304
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
TIMARNI

500 1 1

209 SAGAR SAGAR SAGAR 6101
GOVERNMENT MORAJI  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
SAGAR

250 250 250

210 SAGAR SAGAR SAGAR 6110
GOVERNMENT HIGH SCHOOL, (LAL SCHOOL) GOPAL GANJ 
,SAGAR

200 163 163
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211 SAGAR SAGAR SAGAR 6102
GOVERNMENT EFA PANDIT RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA GIRLS 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SAGAR

500 500 43 7 6 11 567

212 SAGAR SAGAR SAGAR 6103
GOVERNMENT  MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY , NO.1, SAGAR    

500 2 500 502

213 SAGAR SAGAR BINA 6104
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BINA

260 22 22

214 SAGAR SAGAR KHURRAI 6105
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KHURRAI

250 121 121

215 SAGAR SAGAR SHAHGARH 6106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SHAHGARH

200 115 115

216 SAGAR SAGAR BANDA 6108
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BANDA

200 131 131

217 SAGAR SAGAR MALTHON 6109
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MALTHON

300 223 223

218 SAGAR DAMOH DAMOH 6201
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, DAMOH

600 593 593

219 SAGAR DAMOH DAMOH 6202
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, DAMOH

600 600 600

220 SAGAR DAMOH DAMOH 6203
GOVERNMENT EFA J.P.B HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
DAMOH

500 4 350 129 0 0 0 483

221 SAGAR DAMOH DAMOH 6204
 GOVERNMENT URDU HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
DAMOH

200 200 200

222 SAGAR DAMOH DAMOH 6205
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
DAMOH

300 300 300

223 SAGAR DAMOH BATIAGARH 6206
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BATIGARH

300 148 148
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224 SAGAR DAMOH JABERA 6207
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, JABERA

225 4 4

225 SAGAR DAMOH PATERA 6208
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, PATERA

290 5 5

226 SAGAR DAMOH TENDUKHEDA 6210
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, TENDUKHEDA

200 3 3

227 SAGAR DAMOH HATA 6211
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, HATA

400 299 299

228 SAGAR PANNA PANNA 6301
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL., PANNA

600 350 350

229 SAGAR PANNA PANNA 6302
GOVERNMENT  EFA MANHAR GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,  PANNA

400 4 244 13 2 0 6 269

230 SAGAR PANNA AJAYGARH 6303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AJAYGARH

500 8 8

231 SAGAR PANNA PAWAI 6304
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PAWAI

400 58 58

232 SAGAR PANNA SHAHNAGAR 6305
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, SHAHNAGAR

400 14 14

233 SAGAR PANNA GUNNAOR 6306
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, GUNNAOR

400 4 4

234 SAGAR CHHATARPUR CHHATARPUR 6401
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, NO.1, CHHATARPUR

1100 1 1000 1001

235 SAGAR CHHATARPUR CHHATARPUR 6402
GOVERNMENT EFA HIGHER SECODNARY SCHOOL, NO.2, 
CHHATARPUR

700 700 700

236 SAGAR CHHATARPUR CHHATARPUR 6403
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
CHHATARPUR

750 735 735
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237 SAGAR CHHATARPUR CHHATARPUR 6404
GOVERNMENT MLB  HIGHER SECODNARY SCHOOL, 
CHHATARPUR

600 500 82 3 5 9 599

238 SAGAR CHHATARPUR RAJNAGAR 6407
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,RAJNAGAR

350 1 1

239 SAGAR CHHATARPUR GORIHAAR 6408
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, GOURIHAAR

300 92 92

240 SAGAR CHHATARPUR BIJAWAR 6409
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BIJAWAR

300 150 150

241 SAGAR CHHATARPUR BUXWAHA 6410
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BUXWAHA

250 1 1

242 SAGAR CHHATARPUR Lavkushnagar 6411
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, LUVKUSHNAGAR

120 9 9

243 SAGAR CHHATARPUR Lavkushnagar 6412
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BADAMALHARA

120 1 1

244 SAGAR TIKAMGARH TIKAMGARH 6501
GOVERNMENT EFA GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
TIKAMGARH

450 32 400 105 3 3 0 543

245 SAGAR TIKAMGARH TIKAMGARH 6502
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
, TIKAMGARH

500 500 500

246 SAGAR TIKAMGARH TIKAMGARH 6503
GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL NO.2, 
TIKAMGARH

600 590 590

247 SAGAR TIKAMGARH BALDEVGARH 6504
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BALDEVGARH

287 178 178

248 SAGAR TIKAMGARH JATARA 6505
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JATARA

356 90 90

249 SAGAR TIKAMGARH PALERA 6506
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PALERA

350 252 252
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250 SAGAR NIWARI NIWARI 6601
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NO 1 NIWADI

185 12 39 4 0 0 0 55

251 SAGAR NIWARI Prithavipur 6602
GOVERNMENT GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PRITHVIPUR

160 47 47

252 JABALPUR JABALPUR JABALPUR 7101
GOVERNMENT RANI DURGAWATI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, JABALPUR

500 400 400

253 JABALPUR JABALPUR JABALPUR 7102
GOVERNMENT PANDIT LAJJA SHANKAR JHA EXCELLENCE 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, JABALPUR

600 500 500

254 JABALPUR JABALPUR JABALPUR 7103
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, JABALPUR

700 500 221 0 0 0 721

255 JABALPUR JABALPUR JABALPUR 7104
GOVERNMENT  GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
BYOHARBAG, JABALPUR

400 272 272

256 JABALPUR JABALPUR SHAHPURA 7105
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SHAHPURA, JABALPUR

150 35 35

257 JABALPUR JABALPUR KUNDAM 7106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KUNDAM

220 27 27

258 JABALPUR JABALPUR BARGI (JABALPUR) 7107
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BARGI(JABALPUR)

200 12 12

259 JABALPUR JABALPUR PATAN 7108
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PATAN

200 3 3

260 JABALPUR JABALPUR SIHORA 7109
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SIHORA

300 13 13

261 JABALPUR JABALPUR MAJHOLI 7110 GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL MAJHOLI 400 5 5
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262 JABALPUR JABALPUR PANAGAR 7111
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PANAGAR

100 3 3

263 JABALPUR KATNI KATNI 7201
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, MADHAV NAGAR, KATNI

400 350 350

264 JABALPUR KATNI KATNI 7202 GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, KATNI 250 200 200

265 JABALPUR KATNI KATNI 7203
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
KATNI

350 350 350

266 JABALPUR KATNI KATNI 7204 KUNDAM DAS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, KATNI 300 276 276

267 JABALPUR KATNI KATNI 7205
GOVERNMENT EFA N.K.J HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,KATNI

300 16 200 117 0 0 0 333

268 JABALPUR KATNI BAHORIBAND 7206
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BAHORIBAND

360 29 29

269 JABALPUR KATNI BARBARA 7207
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BARBARA

300 3 3

270 JABALPUR KATNI DHIMARKHEDA 7208
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UMARIYA PAN

350 81 81

271 JABALPUR KATNI VIJAYRAGHOGARH 7209
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
VIJAYRAGHOGARH

300 167 167

272 JABALPUR KATNI RITI 7210 GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL RITHI 300 3 3

273 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR NARSINGHPUR 7301
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL,NARSINGPUR

500 500 500

274 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR NARSINGHPUR 7302
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  NARSINGPUR

500 458 458
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275 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR NARSINGHPUR 7303
GOVERNMENT S.D.M. GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
STAYGANJ, NARSINGPUR

300 200 200

276 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR NARSINGHPUR 7304
GOVERNMENT  EFA NEHRU HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  
, NARSINGPUR

300 250 15 0 0 0 265

277 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR GOTEGOAN 7305
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  GOTEGOAN

500 1 1

278 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR KARELI 7306
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  KARELI

500 1 1

279 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR SAIKHEDA 7307
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  SAIKHEDA

300 1 1

280 JABALPUR NARSINGPUR BABAI CHICHALI 7308
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  BABAI CHICHALI

300 1 1

281 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7401
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,CHHINDWARA

750 603 603

282 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7402
GOVERNMENT  NAVEEN JAWAHAR BOYS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL , CHHINDWARA

350 350 350

283 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7403
GOVERNMENT  GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,  
KAILASH NAGAR,  CHHINDWARA

250 250 250

284 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7404
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , 
KUKRAJAGAT, CHHINDWARA

300 300 300

285 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7405
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, CHHINDWARA

500 300 300

286 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7406
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,NONIYA 
KARWAL,CHHINDWARA

300 5 250 7 0 0 0 262

287 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHHINDWARA 7415
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SAF,CHHINDWARA

200 200 200
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288 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

PANDHURNA 7416
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,PANDHURNA

200 1 1

289 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

PARASIYA 7407
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,PARASIYA

200 92 92

290 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

AMARWADA 7408
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, AMARWADA

350 357 357

291 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

HARRAI 7409
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
HARRAI

300 120 120

292 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

TAMIA 7410
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
TAMIA

300 52 52

293 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

CHURAI 7412
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
CHURAI

300 2 2

294 JABALPUR
CHHINDWAR
A

JAMAI (JUNNARDEV) 7414
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, JAMAI(JUNNARDEV)

450 11 11

295 JABALPUR SEONI SEONI 7501
GOVERNMENT EFA NETAJI SUBHASH CHAND BOSE 
HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, SEONI

500 500 34 0 0 0 534

296 JABALPUR SEONI SEONI 7502
GOVERNMENT  MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  , SEONI

500 500 500

297 JABALPUR SEONI SEONI 7503
GOVERNMENT GIRLS  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
MATH MANDIR, SEONI

400 4 321 325

298 JABALPUR SEONI SEONI 7504
GOVERNMENT  URDU HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , 
SEONI

400 400 400

299 JABALPUR SEONI LAKHNADON 7509
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
LAKHNADON

500 225 225

300 JABALPUR SEONI
KAHANAPAS 
(GHANSAUR)

7510
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KAHAPAS(GHANSAUR)

500 124 124
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301 JABALPUR SEONI KEOLARI 7512
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KEOLARI

500 8 8

302 JABALPUR SEONI DHANAURA 7514
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
DHANAURA

300 28 28

303 JABALPUR SEONI CHHAPARA 7515
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
CHHAPARA

400 14 14

304 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7601
GOVERNMENT JAGANATH  EXCELLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL MANDLA

500 350 350

305 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7602
GOVERNMENT GIRLS  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAHARAJPUR MANDLA

500 347 347

306 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7603
GOVERNMENT  EFA RANI AVANTI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  , MANDLA

400 8 400 48 0 0 0 456

307 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7604
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGH SECONDARY SCHOOL PADAW 
WARD MANDLA

200 200 200

308 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7605
GOVERNMENT HIGH SECONDARY SCHOOL BINJHIYA 
MANDLA

200 200 200

309 JABALPUR MANDLA MANDLA 7606
GOVERNMENT  JAGANATH VARISHT PUL HIGH 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  MANDLA

200 200 200

310 JABALPUR MANDLA BICHIYA 7607
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BICHIYA

400 15 15

311 JABALPUR MANDLA BIJADANDI 7608
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BIJADANDI

400 36 36

312 JABALPUR MANDLA GHUGHRI 7609
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GHUGHRI

400 86 86

313 JABALPUR MANDLA MOHGAON 7610
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MOHGAON

400 12 12
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314 JABALPUR MANDLA NARAYANGANJ 7611
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NARAYANGANJ

400 2 2

315 JABALPUR MANDLA NIWAS 7612
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NIWAS

400 7 7

316 JABALPUR MANDLA MAWAI 7613
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAWAI

400 6 6

317 JABALPUR DINDORI DINDORI 7701
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
DINDORI

500 6 361 3 0 0 0 370

318 JABALPUR DINDORI DINDORI 7702
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,DINDORI

350 300 300

319 JABALPUR DINDORI DINDORI 7703
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , PRACHEN, 
DINDORI

400 300 300

320 JABALPUR DINDORI AMARPUR 7704
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AMARPUR

300 24 24

321 JABALPUR DINDORI BAJAG 7705
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BAJAG

300 47 47

322 JABALPUR DINDORI KARANJIA 7706
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
KARANJIA

305 233 233

323 JABALPUR DINDORI MEHADWANI 7707
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MEHADWANI

300 10 10

324 JABALPUR DINDORI SAMNAPUR 7708
GOVERNMENT MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SAMNAPUR

300 42 42

325 JABALPUR DINDORI SHAHPURA 7709
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
,SHAHPURA, 

300 59 59

326 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BALAGHAT 7801
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BALAGHAT

500 500 500
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327 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BALAGHAT 7802
GOVERNMENT RANI VIRANGANA DURGAWATI HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, BALAGHAT

400 400 400

328 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BALAGHAT 7803
GOVERNMENT EFA MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, BALAGHAT

500 500 34 0 0 1 535

329 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BALAGHAT 7804
GOVERNMENT  GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , 
BUDI,BALAGHAT

300 11 157 168

330 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BIRSA 7806
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BIRSA

450 322 322

331 JABALPUR BALAGHAT BAIHAR 7807
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, BAIHAR

350 202 202

332 JABALPUR BALAGHAT PARASWADA 7808
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, PARASWADA

300 31 31

333 REWA REWA REWA 8101
GOVERNMENT  EFA MARTAND HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  , NO.2, REWA

300 6 250 25 0 0 0 281

334 REWA REWA REWA 8102
GOVERNMENT  MARTAND HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
NO.3, REWA

400 300 300

335 REWA REWA REWA 8103
GOVERNMENT  MODEL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
REWA

500 481 481

336 REWA REWA REWA 8104
GOVERNMENT  EXCELLENCE MARTAND HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL  , NO.1, REWA

800 650 650

337 REWA REWA GANGEV 8106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GANGEV

150 12 12

338 REWA REWA JAWA (SITLAHA) 8108
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JAWA(SITLAHA)

100 8 8

339 REWA REWA TEOTHAR 8109
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
TEOTHAR

200 52 52
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340 REWA REWA HANUMANA 8110
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
HANUMANA

100 17 17

341 REWA REWA MAUGANJ 8111
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAUGANJ

120 77 77

342 REWA REWA MAUGANJ 8112
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
RAIPURA(KARCHULIYAN)

120 2 2

343 REWA REWA NAIGARI 8113
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NAIGARI

120 1 1

344 REWA SINGROLI SINGRAULI 8201
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BAIDHAN,SINGROLI

600 10 376 282 0 0 0 668

345 REWA SINGROLI SINGRAULI 8202
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,BAIDHAN,SINGROLI

500 500 500

346 REWA SINGROLI SINGRAULI 8203
GOVERNMENT JAYANT HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SINGROLI

300 300 300

347 REWA SINGROLI SINGRAULI 8204
GOVERNMENT EFA HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, 
GADHARA ,SINGRAULI

300 300 300

348 REWA SINGROLI SINGRAULI 8205
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , 
VINDHYANAGAR,SINGROLI

400 400 400

349 REWA SINGROLI CHITRANGI 8206
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
CHITRANGI

400 15 15

350 REWA SINGROLI DEVSAR 8207
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
DEVSAR

500 67 67

351 REWA SIDHI SIDHI 8301 GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, NO.2,SIDHI 800 600 600

352 REWA SIDHI SIDHI 8302
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,NO.1, SIDHI

900 582 42 0 0 0 624
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353 REWA SIDHI SIDHI 8303 GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL,SIDHI 500 19 400 419

354 REWA SIDHI SIDHI 8304
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL  , SIDHI 
KHURD,SIDHI

500 500 500

355 REWA SIDHI KUSMI 8305
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOO, 
KUSMI

500 30 30

356 REWA SIDHI MANJHOLI 8306
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MANJHOLI

500 5 5

357 REWA SIDHI SINHAWAL 8308
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SINHAWAL

500 5 5

358 REWA SATNA SATNA 8401
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,DHAWARI SATNA

300 300 300

359 REWA SATNA SATNA 8402
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL, SATNA

400 2 400 402

360 REWA SATNA SATNA 8404
GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY  SCHOOL TIKURIA 
TOLA, SATNA

300 200 200

361 REWA SATNA SATNA 8405
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE VENKAT  HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,  NO-1 SATNA

500 493 493

362 REWA SATNA SATNA 8406
GOVERNMENT EFA VENKAT  HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,  NO-2 SATNA

300 300 6 0 0 0 306

363 REWA SATNA MAJHGAWA 8407
GOVERNMENT GIRL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAJHGAWA,SATNA

200 17 17

364 REWA SATNA RAMNAGAR 8408
GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
,RAMNAGAR ,SATNA

300 162 162

365 REWA SATNA MAIHAR 8409
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
MAIHAR

149 64 64
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366 REWA SATNA UCHEHRA 8410
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
UCHEHRA

280 1 1

367 REWA SATNA AMARPATAN 8411
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
AMARPATAN

100 22 22

368 REWA SATNA NAGOD 8412
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
NAGOD

100 1 1

369 SHAHDOLE UMARIA UMARIA 9101
GOVERNMENT HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL, BOYS KALRI, 
UMARIA

400 330 29 0 0 0 359

370 SHAHDOLE UMARIA UMARIA 9103
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,UMARIA

400 330 330

371 SHAHDOLE UMARIA UMARIA 9104
GOVERNMENT EFA SAJJAN  EXCELLENCE HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL , UMARIA

350 333 333

372 SHAHDOLE UMARIA KARKELI 9105 GOVERNMENT  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL KARKELI 250 9 9

373 SHAHDOLE UMARIA PALI BIRSINGHPUR 9106
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
PALI  (BIRSINGHPUR)

300 24 24

374 SHAHDOLE UMARIA MANPUR 9107
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,MANPUR

400 3 3

375 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL SHAHDOL 9201
GOVERNMENT MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS HIGHER 
SECONDARY  SCHOOL SHAHDOLE

400 257 28 0 1 0 286

376 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL SHAHDOL 9202
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE  HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL,SHAHDOL

500 300 300

377 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL BYOHARI 9203
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BYOHARI

50 13 13

378 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL BHATIA (BUDHAR) 9204
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
BHATIA(BUDHAR)

50 59 59
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379 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL GOHPARU 9205
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
GOHPARU

50 36 36

380 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL JAISINGHNAGAR 9206
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
JAISINGHNAGAR

50 28 28

381 SHAHDOLE SHAHDOL SOHAGPUR 9207
GOVERNMENT MODEL  HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL 
SOHAGPUR

50 14 14

382 SHAHDOLE ANUPPUR ANUPPUR 9301
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, ANUPPUR

600 51 405 19 1 476

383 SHAHDOLE ANUPPUR ANUPPUR 9302
GOVERNMENT GIRLS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL , 
ANUPPUR

400 400 400

384 SHAHDOLE ANUPPUR JAITHARI 9303
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, JAITHARI

500 78 78

385 SHAHDOLE ANUPPUR KOTMA 9304
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, KOTMA

600 97 97

386 SHAHDOLE ANUPPUR PUSHPRAJGARH 9305
GOVERNMENT EXCELLENCE HIGHER SECONDARY 
SCHOOL, LAKHORA,PUSHPRAJGARH

450 17 17

143489 9543 71155 2319 216 185 160 83578
83578
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